Name

Connor Doherty
Jamie Abercrombie
Jeremy Brown
Justin Hammonds
Krysten Fay

Mark Buster
Modesta Dunagan
Oleta Porter
Paloma Guzman
Tate Caplinger

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Records

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor
Records

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept ID
5001
0630
5030
5030
5001
5030
3101
0630
5030
5030

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Crim Justice Info Spec
Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Tech I

Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$ 74,680
$ 38,703
$ 63,158
$ 61,330
$ 42,443
$ 65,889
$ 35,799
$ 35,537
$ 58,607
$ 60,909

Grade
557
531
552
552
532
552
530
530
552
552

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 23, 2024

New Dept
Jail Operations
Information Tech Services
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor
Records

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
0601
5030
5030
5030
5030
3101
0630
5030
5030

New Title

Detention Officer

Help Desk Support Specialist
Jail Sergeant

Jail Sergeant

Detention Officer

Jail Sergeant

Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Jail Sergeant

Jail Sergeant

New Salary
$ 58,162
$ 52,822
$ 72,631
$ 70,530
$ 54,480
$ 75,772
$ 38,468
$ 38,468
$ 69,794
$ 70,045

New Grade
552
535
556
556
552
556
531
531
556
556

Min?

YES

YES
YES
YES

% chg
-22%
36%
15%
15%

28%
15%
7%
8%
19%
15%

Effective Date
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion

. $46.27 Supplement per PP



