COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 23, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Connor Doherty	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,162	552		-22%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Jamie Abercrombie	Records	0630	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 38,703	531	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$ 52,822	535	YES	36%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jeremy Brown	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 63,158	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 72,631	556		15%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Justin Hammonds	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 61,330	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 70,530	556		15%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Krysten Fay	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 42,443	532	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 54,480	552		28%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$46.27 Supplement per PP
Mark Buster	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 65,889	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 75,772	556		15%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Modesta Dunagan	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,799	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 38,468	531	YES	7%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Oleta Porter	Records	0630	Tech I	\$ 35,537	530	Records	0630	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 38,468	531	YES	8%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Paloma Guzman	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,607	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 69,794	556	YES	19%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Tate Caplinger	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 60,909	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 70,045	556		15%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion